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NOTICE

THE BEST COPIES OBTAINABLE ARE
INCLUDED IN THE REPRODUCTION
OF THE FILE. PAGES INCLUDED
THAT ARE BLURRED, LIGHT OR
OTHERWISE DIFFICULT TO READ
ARE THE RESULT OF THE CONDITION
AND OR COLOR OF THE ORIGINALS
PROVIDED. THESE ARE THE BEST
COPIES AVAILABLE.
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VIVIAN GLASSMAN, ESP = R. AUSA MYLES LANE ADVISED TODAY THAT LASSMAN=-S

I.AWYER, HERBERT BURSTEIN, TELEPHONICALLY INFORMED HIM THAT HE HAS MADE

10 IDENTIFY THE STRANGER WHO GAVE HER THE MONEY TO GIVE TO'
1 ERL'IN CLEVELAND, BURSTEIN $TATED THAT KE WOULD BRING SUBJECT
4 TO LANE-S OFFICE ON UEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER SIX, FOR CONFERENCE. LANE

v STATED “THAT IF HE DECIDES TO BRING SUBJECT BEFORE GRAND JURY AGAIN SHE

" WILL NOT: APPEAR UNTIL SEPT ELEVEN, BED TO BED SURVEILLANCE WHICH HAS

' BEEN connucrzn ON SUBJECT SINCE JULY TVENTYSEVEN HAS BEEN GENERALLY rJ

. ‘- ,.J

i uupnonucrzv; AND <IN vxsu OF. SUBJECT-S APPARENT WILLINGNESS TO COOPERATE
-gz»wxra THE GOVERNMENT "AND . THE APPOINTMENT MADE BY BURSTEIN WITH AUSA LANE

A 4 I-'OR SUBJECT AND HE TO CONFER oN SEPT SIX, 'I'HE S gVEILLANCE W LL BE ‘?,
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“it o ... Re New York letter, August 25, 1950, B < /i
;- A_E'_;-"_‘_“ . : o - - : '“--_7
., ' ... On September 7, 1950, THOMAS L. BLACK, an admitted Soviet A
L ~espionage_agent, was shown a photograph of VIVIAN GLA /
RO “and ROBER'L‘-\ AN as well as a photograph of ERNESTKLATAKI

A bySA's\ B. WELTE, JR. and ROBERT W. HOLMES, B

. J' . _. BLACK said that he did not recognize arw of these persons

R as. anyone he had ever seen, _
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VIVIAN(%LASSMAN, ESPR. SUBJ AND HER ATTY HERBLRT BURSTEIN AND AU;A

LANE CONFERRED THIS AFTERNOONM AT WHICH TIME LANE COMDUCTZD A PRELIMIMARY
INTERVIEW RE THE ID TY OF MAN WHO GAVE HER TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS

TO TAKE TO UILLIAVV ERL IN CLEVELAND, OHIO ON JULY TWENTYONE. SUBJ
STATED HIS IDENTITY UNKNOWN TO HER, AND DESCRIBED HIM TO LANE EXACTLY

AS DESCRIBED TO AGENTS ON AUG THREE. LANE EXHIBITED PHOTOS oF DANLIGEP,
RICH, SIDOROVICH, AEE SILVERSTEIN, DAYTON, MC NUTT, SU3SSMAN, YAKOVLLV,
ELITCHER, SEMENOV, AND SOBELL TO SUBJ, WHO STATED NONE RESEMBLED MAN

WHO CONTACTED HER. LANE ADVISED THAT SUBJ APPEARED COOPERATIVE TO

F

-

THE ABOVE EXTENT AND THAT HE DID NOT ENDEAVOR TO INTERROGATE HER AT -7~
ANY LENGTH A4 HE IS TRYING TO MAKE HER FEEL AT EASE, AND TO BUILD

HER UP FOR ADDL QUESTIONING BEFORE THE GJ. HE ADVISED THAT BURSTEIN
WISHES SUBJ TO COOPERATE, BUT THAT SHE IS RETICENT TO TALK TO_ THE FBI.

LANE ADVISED SUBJ THAT HE WISHES HER TO TELL THE STORY OF THE CONTACT
TO THE GJ ON MON,.,, SEPT ELEVEN. BURSTEIN IS TO TELEPHONE LANE MON.

RELAlIVE TO SUBJ=S WILLINGNESS TO T%iE&EY BEFOR GJ DEVFLOP-
DDS{‘EJ sy,
MENTS WILL BE CLOSELY FOLLOWED WITH LANE AND THn .UREADO EPL ADVI ED.
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'.";zmorm No. 1
" THISCASEORIGINATEDAT NEW YORK , MPLS rFueno. 65866
REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY Y
MADE : g sf
MINNEAPOLIS 9~13~20 | 8-30;9-8,13-50 ROY 0. STUART
™ma . - CHARACTER OF CASE
iyt . . A
VIVIAN GLASSMAN . ESPIONACE - R
3':'.‘:
. ] '%
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: - A photograph of GLASSMAN and FRMEST PATAKT wagw

shorm to MARK AARON GRAUBARD and he advised that
he did not recognize either one of these in®viduals,

/ - RUC - /

DETAILS: A photbgraph of VIVIAN CLASSMAN and of ERNESTAFATAKT

was shown to MARK AARQILSPAUBARD who resides at L035 Lyndale ,--.

Avenue South, kinneapolis, Minnesota, and who is erployed as

an Assistant Professor of General Studies, University of

Minnesota, Minneapolis, Minncsota. GRAUBARD advised that he

did not recognize either one of these individuals nor did ke

have any information concerning them.

_ It is noted that GRAUBARD has admitted being engaged
in an anti-Nazi and Soviet espionage ring in the early 1930's.
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-FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1

THIS CASEORIGINATED AT ot 'ICRK . UPLS Fuewno. . €5LiL6
REFPORT MADE AT o DATE wHEN PFERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MACE BY ’
' ) MADE . ;2 9
HINNFAPOLIS  ° | 9=13-50 | 8-30;9-8,13-50 ROY O, & TrART
TIVIAN GLASSIAN | ISPIONAYE - R
svNoPsisorFacts: | Photogrsph of GLASSUAN and SRYEST PATAKT was
' ' . 8Shown {0 WARK AAROHW GRAUEARD and he sdvised that
he did not recognize either one of thece indlvicduals,
- UG -
PETAILS: ’ A photogragh of VIVIAN CLATEWAY and of uRvisT FATAKI
- . ¥88 showm o LASK AARON GRADAAKD who resides at L035 Lyndale
Avenue fouth, #laneapolis, Yinnesola, and who 1s eaployed as
sn Agsistant Professor of Oeneral Gtudles, University of
_ dinnesota, binreapclis, 4nne.ota. CRALE:RD adviged that he
did not recognize oithor one of these individuals nor did Le
Lave eny information concerr:ing them,
It is noted that GRADZA'D has adeitted being engnsed
in an anti-Nazi and Soviet €gplonage ring in the carly 1930's,
'  REVTRRED UPON COMPLSTION 10 THE OFFICE 0° GRIGLE
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COPIZE OF THIS REPORT
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u-f’ Oﬁi(«'e Memoﬁ?ﬂdum e UNITED s*rﬁss GOVERNMENT

.
'
:

TO DATE:

. 'Director, FEI "SLPTEKBER 15, 1950
¥ e, -
FROM lsac, New York U
) SUBJECT: et ' ’ N

VIVIAN GLASSYAN, was;
ESPIONAGE - R -

In connection with the investigation of the above-captionsd individual
it was requested that protostatic copies of subject's income tax returns for
the years 19L4-19L9 be obtained for possible leads in checking subject's
sources of income. o
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o @ ﬁheral Bureau of !‘mucsti&uue

_Hnited Btates Prpartincnt of Justice

. LO7 U. S. Court House (-i\-" ¢
e . Seattle L, Washington | ,
S an o September 1k, 1950 ' 4
. : i -
Director, FBI - o o )
_' . . . @\' ,'\-_‘ ;
4 - RE: VIVIAN GLASSMAN, P

ESPIONAGE = R.

Dear Sir: ‘ . .

: Re New York letter to Bureau dated 8/25/50 which furnished various

photographs of . GLASSMAN, . her attorney, ROBERTXSEIDMAN, and her current

paramcur, ERNES\_ ATAKI., -~ . . -
S rence is also made to Portland letter to Seattle reflecting

that was no longer in Portland, Cregon and was scheduled to appear

wness atv the Immigration & Naturalization Service in Seattle, and re-
along the lines set forth in referencec

+ .

as a
questing this office to interview

" New York letter to Bureau. phaNN. < : R .
i " Photographs of GLASSMAN, ROBERT SEITMAN, and ERNEST PATAKI were
exhibited to #wi‘bhout effecting an identification of any of these
individuals. -rtne-names of these jndividuals meant nothing to this informant.
Former is deceased. 57& .
) The photographs of these individuals were displayed to

- at the J&NS Office in Seattle on 9/12/50 without effecting an jdentification ol
PATAKI, tated that the
una

' any of them. However, concerning ERNEST
- photograph looked familiar to him but that he wa e Lo state why it was
7., familiar or furnish any identification or information concernine the individual
. - " The names VIVIAN GLASSMAN and ERNEST PATAKT meant nothing to He
..+ - stated he had never heard of these individuals. 7D ——

- : Concerning VIVIAN GLASSMAN's attorney, ROBERT SEIDMAN
‘* advised that he was pot acquainted with ROBERT SEIDMAN and had nevel heara o
.’ him but that he kneW an ISAAC/SEIDMAN and his wife, who resided in Norfolk,

- . Virginia and ran a bakery on Freemason Street in Norfolke. ISAACLBEIDMAN had

" ‘three sons, all of whom were in the Young Communist League in 1932.

was not able to state whether or not ROBERT SEIDNAN had any connection ir.x.
: : ' ° ‘ ' o b? Y

is necessary in this Division

L2

Lo Inasmich as no further investigation
thi_s case is being RUC'd. o o _
R Very truly yours,

; B. FIOQ €3 lls'-g'_?“fgg‘iﬂ b3
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s yeeiee AB8LAtant Attcrpey General James M. Mclnernsy September 13, 1950
B v _ o ool
£ 7 0s Directer, FBI - SCHET TR i
T A : '
)‘ ST PIVIAN CLATTIN B
3 ESPICRATE - R . s |

I sm furnishing you he:awith co,ias of the follewilng rerorts

which have been submitted in cornection with the investigation of the alove-
captionnd mattar:

Revort of Special Apent Tdward E. Kachelhoffer datad
August 31, 1950, at St. Louis, Misscuri.

Report of Specisl Agent John M. “asterscn dated
captembar 1, 1950, at Nawark, Naw Jersey. ‘ '

EFE: jam '\" :
65-59334
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+ DIRECTOR, FEI - _

FROM :55-: 1-0[5 Angeles
. suBJECT: VIVIAN CLASSUAN.

B
655078

ec:

ESPIONAGE - R.
23 HNew York lstter

Photorraphs of Subject, BRCBIRT SETDUAR and ERNZOT 2.
bo the follow‘:.ng imormnts with rerative results: -

New York {65-15335 )

dat.ed Auzust
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(l‘-10-4‘9)

Farm No. 1

FEDER(C®BUREAU OF INVESTBATION

THiIS CASE ORIGINATED ATNEW YORK NH "%’5‘136!; m.d
REFOAT MADE AT BATEK WHIN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REFORT MADK BY
MADE
NEW HAVEN 9/20/50 9/p2,15,18/50 JOHN C. MANNING
T f' CHARACTER OF CASK
VIVIAN GLASSMAN = ESPIONAGE - R
SYNOPSIS OF FACTB: ‘, '
ADMINISTRATIVE A
- Ty
. "3
Identity of Connecticut tclephone mumber - \
subseriber set forth. . -
RUC
DETAILS: Confidential Informant T-1, of known reliability, furnished the

1%
v

following information with respect to the Connecticut telephone

nutber listed below:

New London 3398 =~ Connecticut College for Women,
Palmer Auditérium, Mohegan Ave.,
New London, Connecticut.

In view of the nature of the subscriber to the above telephone

number, no additional investigation was conductcd by the New Haven
office.

EFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN

Y YA | EX. - 83
%R::E:“‘W\ //‘ WWJ%“";“&T;‘ DO WOT WRITE IN THESE SFACKS RECOR -

,. e SorT N A .

§ 5.- Bureau “"=F "IN Flrancisco . B \i I

3 - New York (65-15385) : — (s 1‘3\"‘ |

2 - Albany . 2 ~ Waskingtom Field- . SEPI25 1950 RN =

2 ~ Cleveland (65-2736 RS e N‘ﬁ"l \..63 : g

2 - Lo3 Angeles Q_, Vw‘}{av-en——' 14 A:A‘._.f ‘ ‘3:»;: .

COPY IN Ein C s\
FRC ﬂ:ﬁ,kj 70 T o IHT S are
FERTY, R ‘ t& E’ =6ial report and its contents are loaned to you by
oormféh%ﬁég%g% i?i (;ot, ‘. e distributed ocutside of agency to which lcaned. .

R®3b AUG 24 1561




NH 65-1364 -
LB
INFORMANTS L
In the report of SA JOHN C. MANNING dated 9/20/50 at New Haven, the
following informant was utilized:
-1 *Who furnished information
O oA JOHN Co MANNING. 424

REFERENCE: New York letter to Bureau, 8/15/50
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- SR -:u.u..(_.«-FEDERA BUREAU 0F1 S1.aATION =~~~
\ )

-*':‘—- Worm No. 1

) i Yrus Cast OmIADATED ATVEY YORK / NN emgpol36L md
- " mu«-n A 'ﬂw PERIGE PR WHACH MADE EEPORT EADE FY
NBW HAVEN — ~ 7 9/20/50 9/)2,15,18/50 JORN C. MANNING
™a v . CHARACTER OF OASE s
VIVIAN GLASSNAR = ° BSPIONAGE ~ R ¥ )
. X BYNOPSIS OF FACTE: ‘
: ’ . T o . KFONISTRETIVE . 20 "0 T LT Lo -
- . . 1
Ut Tdentity of Connecticut tclephone mumber — -— =— - 7""--
e B A R gubscribar- set Lorth. ~ .- oo -
, pemans: " Confidentinl Informant ¥-1, of known relisbility, fuenishad the
- . following informetion with respsct to the Comnecticut telenhane " | °
: aunber listed below: . - i
. R New Londaon 3398 - Connecticut College for Women,

1 e ] : Palmer Auditérivm, Mohegan fve., <o, . ] ;
. - - .. New lLondon, Connscticut. | -

o . In view of the nature of the subscriber to the sbove telephone
TS TN ) number, no additional Anvestigation was conducted by the New Haven
office.

s @ e weme m o e DU :
- R mmmmmm!am@ —
ﬂ P T SR SN AL S ;
3 . -
p et et e i e s et e e e e e e e e e e e+ e @ =
- R ARG : : S o : '
) i

§ = Bureau “"3°L tUIP¥ancisco
37~ New York (65-15385) - -
2 - Albagy 2 = Was mgtm Fiedd -

2 - Cleveland {65-2736 LT R ;
2 -~ Los Angeles 2 - New Ham . s 1 " :
— - mmm < This m}emm1umuw¢1m1?—"w—'—* P s
T ~the FEI and are not to be distributed cutside of agency to which loaned, — -
.:."':‘.?Ja'--q! A - - (R -.-r.\""-" r"‘".‘-'!."\"‘--"L "

-:.-.-..-- su -l '-,&. et »- 2 T >
rutmus,mzt*wamgn- j.' - A

.

P Y
=, .Ag .,q.-:-U,.,.-‘s.
'......-....-.-....‘. S e
s [ -

i
"*’&*@-.fr%ﬂ“. - ' ~ |

7ttt A T K e 2 - e - .
— - PRt gy - —— — . - Al . o o . P
g e wdna B JF.-...--... roges o oo - .- - . . " . SR e ——
3 » o.® £ TPATY e eIy TR 2 et S A P S . v

Ly 'qﬁww't’“';‘ﬂ:tfv‘j'tm-—'.'331'4’4'..’:.3';.."
"* Tt LR ETRE ‘“J's'x..'-u-:;-.t..-.w\;.p' -
":3"..“ ¥ L’t‘ﬁt—.ﬂ! ",'mcﬁmro 5
A e —-;}.n- D) s -




o S e o L e LA +7 S v hd
N TR N LRI R RN K ol S S AR NP TR Y. L RT3 STy - ol Vs i ot e, U ol 2 L L VRS Mt T S PR 0 VAN T i

‘Taptembar 22, 1950

Assistent Attorney Ceneral Jamas Y. !'cInarnsy

E

Diracter, FBI
y

(TN

VIVIAN CLASSMAN, was.
ESPIONAGE - R

)

}’)“f !‘»_.

In ecnnacticn witn the investigation of the shove-entitled matter,
I am forwarding herewith for your information a copy of ths raport of
Spaciel Agant Richard T. Hradsky dated September 7, 1950, at New York City.
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o | 0 REPORT 7-1
: . of the Q :
- Ao =01 p
& LABORATORY & \ { e
, ) FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION i

Y - WASHINGTON D.C. sepeibor Sy 1930

T- 5aU, New Yark
Moo followm tho roport of i Il Lahora.ory oh o gruwdnation of
o ldanee roceived froa your ofiica on Awpuagh 22, 1,50 wnd fpoa the Clovelianl
.. OLfice on Aujusb Jy Live
Re: w FE ' . ‘*'LG—J M
vivE D u})\fif;”..'\f!’ . John Edgar Hoover, Director
g o+ 9 f?i‘ii' HRFIFTR ¢ & :
. Loplonnige - R ’ ) ™~/ voun FILE NO. Cy=L3idh
FBI FILE NO. &%933_&
e ) . ) LAB. NO. 221057 BN

.
.

. Examination tequested by: -_ o h D"mlam ‘ I‘L’;
e " Neowr York ~ Cluvaland LoTEL

«-. .. Raeference:

4\i1‘ % SR
Lotters dated §-23-50 uxd Y-7-00 N

Examination requested:

Nocusant
Specimens:
D=222057 i, oulmliwed ly tho Low York office with leulor daled Um0

' ch‘ Fhotomashde copy of an Applicavian for howsiic Yonoy (wdor, pwsor
© o 9oBLBT, s datad Auzust B, i, oeat by “VIVIAN GLABSIANLT

Eel rhotorraphic coplos of How Tork Giby Civil service Jomadsslon
apoiientdong 039, §T0h, 103Y, and £2813:y boaring knows nandritdng
end hﬁuu:}n'hihx 4 0: VEY NN (iAo .'.'Ll?.

xe2 awo photographs bouring the auagy plemgtuses of UAVIAY THANLAN 2
obtained av How Yark Sehool of Sociud Vorke

Tel02200 iss, submibied by Lo Clovelid office wi-dt ot or dased D=T=50e

ae2  Pholoruride copy of Lopimtrasion card 75750 ol tha Kol ity
i the nano of 15U, Yo OLIERN0,  (indo Lo nutnzisod KLl pmck

e R 0]%{ % 165733764
4

Tol— Loguls of Ixadnasign ) o (/]m. 1) SEP 26 1850

CLegE, - H

s wr: . -p gafindte conclusian could not be reachod wWis hop 5?: nepdprin oy
womo. . on {cl and ho hanbecltlyg on (€2 woro Le;ured by Vi L PALL G, TRCRUG
it ;7 of varintiung which conld not bie accomtad for an W basias of w lvna
poratten wiherising and handprintiad furnishad for cospucisolle
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oy,

m virmr of siiflcant characteristica noted in the handirliting
and handurintdng on Gl and yed, 4t o coegwd that agdliulonal sariles
of handwmeliing and handprinting kaota: 20 lave Lean progared Wy vivialt oo
ULATSIUT bo suhadiubod Jor Surthmr cuiparison.. if possible, specinens
vhiich have been prepared wiihin o lant @ o BDas yoars should Lo
obtainod, _

The evidenoe is rotuinede

Y'Y

U=121057 L5, )
rago 2 ‘ ' ¥

- a
. h
Ay [ ,_‘e
i3
e e , - . .
s
DI
L 4
- e e —— - i — B
o A




P e rninac.n row MO,

e

. LR ’ ;,

- .

Azmd% " m.-  UNITED, STXES GOVERNMENT -

ESPIONAGL R

"Re report of SA JOHN c. MANNING, 9/20/50, New Haven.;-

[

There are enclosed appropriate copies of the ini‘ormant‘

“page of the referenced report wh:.ch through inadvert.ence
were mnitted from same. .

cc° Nsw Iork (Encs.2)

_cc: Albany (Encs.2)

¢c: Cleveland (Encs.2)

‘cc: Los Angeles (Phcs.2)
et San Francisco (Encs.2)
.cez Wa.shmgton Fleld(Ehcs.z)
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; [,‘i?;.’fa,..’ .*F[::DER@BUREAU OF lNVES'@ATION

o FILE NO.
THIS CABE ORIGINATED AY FW TORK i °- 9331:— ' |
REFORT MADE AT Mmﬂi PERIOD POR WHICH MADE REFORT MADK BY
NEWARK 9/21/50 | 9/1k,22,25/50 JAMES H. HIGDON, JR. g
. CHARACTER OF CASX

e © o

VIVIAN GLASSMAN ‘ ESPIONAGE -~ R . ,’. y I

' : -

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: not
- ADMINISTRATIVE

]

RE: ERNEST J. PATAKI - Mimeographed "Memo For File" dated -

6/18/15, captioned "R-C Coupling Design For Pulse Amplifiers®

beéaring nams %S. MYSKOWITZ" and E. PATAKIY was identified by

Mr, DONALD D, GRIEG, Head of the Communications Division,

Federal Telecommunications Laboratories, Inc., Nutley, N. J,

as a memo prepared by PATAKI's immediate supervisor at
"Federal Teleeommunications Lzboratories, Inc,, SIDWEY MOSKOWITZ,
- GRIEG stated memo contained Mgeneral design information and it
) . ) . was material essentially a part of the engineering domain",

' GRIEG stated memo was not classified as restricted by Armed .
_ Forces at that time and was@sidered "Company Confidential®,

A S

RE: FELEANOR GLASSMAN -~ Mr, BERNARD J. KEIGHER and Mr, RALPH P.
TIANNORONE, both of Red Bank, New Jersey, who were ELEANOR N
GLASSMAN's supervisors at U, S, Army Signal Corps Engineering
Laboratory, Camp Coles, New Jersey during 1943, "vaguely recalled"
her but were unable to furnish any pertinent information regard-

ing her,
- RUC = _ o‘L
A
DETAILS: RE: ERNEST J. PATixKI\é( \5
In a search of the effects of ERNEST J

‘ TiKI at his home, 4
217 East 19th Street, New York City, by Agents of 'bhe/New York Office, a four- /
page mimeographed “Memo For File" dated June 18, 1945, w ch vas captioned -
"R-.C Coupling Design For Pulse Amplifiers® whlch bore nane S\h‘.OSKOWI“Z

6-3531" in the upper right hand corner and the name “EQRATAKI" in' the upper

left hand corner, was located.

R N Pt | e BT
s . RELURDED -
COPY INFILE  [1o8+57339— 7"
c'onnormunm i 00]-' 5 135!‘ IJ
) =~ Bureau | 12 2 - Washington Field (Unformation)——
3 ~ New York (65-15385)(1 encl,) 2 - Newark 5.
2 - Albany (Information) . / .
2 - Cleveland (65-2736) (Information) s
E - Lo‘, Angeles (Informat:.on) “X\\ \\ r\‘ !

u—t u;urj ¥ au\.;auu X.I.II.I.U .ﬂhdblun)

AN
PROPERTY OF FBI - Thls canfidemtial report and its contents are loaned to you by
SOPLE ' be distributed outside of agency to which loaned.
S .

R36 AlG- -24 1961 ' - | _ IS
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'NK 100-233L2 Lo

Mr, DONALD D, GRIEG, Head of the Communications Division, e
Federal Telecommunications Laboratoriesj Inci, 500 Washington Avenue, Nutley,
New_Jergey, identified the above mimeographed mego as a memo prepared by .
ERN TAKI's immediate supervisor; Mri SIDNEWMOSKOWITZ, who is a project
enginder employed by the Federal Telecommunications Laboratory, Inc., and who
is a section head in the Communications Division of the Federal Telecommuni=-

cations Laboratories.,

Mr. GRIEG stated that this memo was prepared by MOSKOWITZ for
general distribution to the engineers at the Federal Telecommunications
‘Laboratories who might have possible use of the information contained in the
memo., '

Mr. GRIEG stated that the memo contained Wgeneral design information"
and was'material which was essentially a part of the engineering domain",
‘Mr, GRIEG further stated that the information contained in the memo made no
particular reference to any specific application, and he stated therefore
that it was merely general design information, Mr, GRIEG continued that the
4nformation contained in this memo could have been obtained by PATAKI or
other persons from technical publications relating to pulse amplifiers.
GRIEG further continued that this information is widely used in the engineer-
ing field and is not limited to the particular work in which PATAKI was then
engaged at the Federal Telecommunications Laboratories.

Mr, GRIEG related that at that time--1915--PATAKI was working in
the P"R-6" saction of the Communications Division of the Laboratory, and he
was generally engaged in research on ®video techniques',

Mr, GRIEG stated that the information contained in the memo was not

' 61assif1ed as restricted or confidential by the Armed Forces at that time or

at any previous time, He related that it is the policy of the Laboratories
to stamp any classified or restricted document as such imeediately upon '
receipt of the information at the Laboratorics. ‘

R In regard to the possibility that the material contained in the
- . memo might be "company confidential"™ by the Laboratories, Mr, GRIEG stated

that this material was not considered Mcompany confidential® by the

{.  Laboratories. He stated, however, that he believed PATAKI's possession of
. this memo Mwas improper"?,
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NK 100-23342 : ' |

Mr., GRIEG stated that he was ERNES% PATAKI's over-all supervisor
in the Communi¢ations Division of the Laboratory from sometime in 194l
until August, 1950, when ERNEST PATAKI submitted his resignation for reasons
of health. Mr; GRIEG stated that he was never in very close contact with
ERNEST PATAKI at the Laboratories at any time, but -he stated that he had
infrequent contact with him during the period 194l to 1950,

LY

Mr, GRIEG considered ERNEST PATAKI to be a very conscientious and
hard working engineer whom he ‘did not consider to be "particularly brilliantt,
Mr. GRIEG continued that during the time he knew PATAKI, he had never
evidenced any indication that he was in any way connected with any sib=
versive activities or in any way disloyal to the U. S. Government,

: Mr, GRIEG volunteered that during the time PATAKI was employed by .
the Laboratories, he was active as an of ficer in the United Office and
JProfessional Workers of America Lcc al which was the. bargaining agent for
the engincers in the Laboratories. Mr, GRIEG further volunteered that he
did not attach any significance to ERNEST PATAKI's membership in this
Local as an indication that he was not loyal to the U, 8, Government,

The indices of this offlce contain no identlflable references to
_SIDNEI MOSKOWITZ .

-The files of this office reflect that Mr, GRIEG was the subjeet
of an AFA investigation by this Bureau in July, 1950 in connection with his
employment for the Federal Telecommunlcations Laboratories, Inc.

RE: Subject's Sister ~ ELEANOR GLASSMAN '

A review of ELEANO SSMAN's personnel file at the Civilian

- Personnel Records Branch, Adjutant General's Office, Department of the Army,
'St, Louis, Missouri, reflects she mas dorn April 20, 1921 at New York, New
: York, She was orlglnally employed June I, L19L2~-¥§ d Tinior Professionel
Lo ‘1351stant with the Signal Service at Large, Fort Monmouth, New Jersey, and -
v.: she was assigned to the Camp Coles Signal Laboratory, Service Branch,

-Red Bank, New Jersey, ELEANOR GLASSMAN's employment with Camp Coles was

terminated as a Professional Assistant on December 29, 1943 by reason of

resignation because of family difficulties,

ELEANOR GLASSMAN's personnel file reflects that Supervisor
" BERNARD J, KEIGHER, Camp Coles Signal Laboratory, Sub-Section Chief,
Specifications and Records Sub-Section, Production Engineering Section,
Service Branch, advised on fAugust 21, 1943 that ELELNOR GLASSMAN's attitude
. toward her work was very bad; could not be relied upon; was considered
; @ poor worker; appeared to lack the abillty to handle the wrk; and requested
- her transfer. : .

.',c

-+
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On October 15, 1913, First Lieutehant R. P. INMARONE submitted
a memo indicating there would be no queétion to the release of ELEANOR
GLASSMAN to any other Government agency or to accept employment in a war
industry; that she was being released at her own request because of pe rsonal
reasons; and that during the past seven months her work was satisfactory and she

. recently had been recommended for a prémotion,

Mr., BERNARD J. KEIGHER, 51 Foster Street, Red Bank, New Jersey,

" was interviewed by the writer on Septeémber 22, 1950 at the Signal Corps,

Engineering Laboratory, Red Bank, New Jersey, where he is presently employed
as a radio engineer in the Radio Reley and Microwade Section, Radio Com-
munications Branch, Coles Signal Laboratory,

Mr. KEIGYER stated that ®he vaguely recalled ELEANOR GLASSMAN as
a person who was formerly employed in the Specifications and Records Sub-
Section of the Camp Coles Signal Laboratory., . ¥r, KEIGHER stated that he
could not recall having made such recommendations regarding ELEANOR GLASSMAN '
which are contained in her personnel file at St, Louis, Missouri.

. Mr. KEIGHER recalled, however, that she was employed under his
supervision for a shart period of time in preparing produection specifications,
He recalled that he believed ELEANOR GLASSMAN considered herself to be a .
mathematician and as such she was not satisfied with the routine nature of
her work on the preparation of production specifications, He stated that
he may have submitted this recommendation in order to have her transferred
from the Production Specification Secction, but he stated that he does not
definitely recall if this was the reason,

Mr, KEIGHER stated that he does not recall ELEANOR GLASSMAN

" sufficiently well enough to make a comment concerning her character or

reputation, or her loyalty to the U, S. Government. He stated, however,
that during the time he knew ELEANOR GLASSMAN at Camp Coles, he had no

. reason to question her loyalty to this country,

" Mr, RALPH P. TANNARONE, 201 Harding Road, Red Bank, New Jersey,

-.» was interviewed on Septembe? 22, 1950 by the writer. ¥r. TANNORONE is
- presently the Chief of the Field Engineering Branch, Procurement and

Maintenance Enginecering Equipment Division, Signal Corps Engineering
Laborapory, Fort Monmouth, New Jersey, _ -

T

Mr. IANNORONE stated that he was formerly an of ficer in the
U. S. Army, and he stated that in 1943 he was a First Lieutenant in the ~ ;.
U, S. Army and was assigned as the Section Chief of the Production S
Engineering Section, Service Branch, Camp Coles, Signal Laboratory,
Camp Coles, New Jersey. ' )
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by y yee 'h. P
Mr, IANNORDNE ree§ilgd FLEANGR GLASSMAN as a person who was
employed for a short time in the Specifications and Records Sub-Section
of the Laboratory, but he gtated that he did not recall the lengih. of time
that she was employed in this capacity., He recalled that she was originally
employed at the Laboratory as & Junior Professional Assistant, Mr, IANNORONE
recalled that at that time the Laboratory had been unable to obtain qualified
male personnel for the position of Junior Professional Assistant, He also
recalled that at that time--19l43--the Laboratory hired a number -of female
Junior Professional Assistants, He stated that as a result of the employment
of a number of the female Junior Professional Assistants, the supervisors
at the Camp Coles Laboratory were opposed to female personnel being employed
in the Laboratory. Hec stated that he did not recall if BERNARD KEIGHER was

" one of those persons who was dissatisfied with female employees, bul he did

recall somcthing to the effect that she had been transferred from the .

. Specifications and Records Sub-Section of the Production Engineering Section
- of the Laboratory sometime before the termination of her employment. Mr.

TANNCRONE stated that he did not recall who ELEANOR GLASSMAN's supervisor
was in the Parts Lists Sub-Section,

Mr. IANNORONE stated that ELEANOR GLASSUAN was one of a great
number of Junior Professional Assistants at the Laboratories and he
stated that he did not feel that he lmew her well enough to comment on her &
loyalty to the United States, or for that matter, regarding her character

. .or reputation, Mr., IANNORCNE recalled that shortly after ELEANOR GLASSMAN

resigned from the Laboratory, he received a request from some college in
New York State concerning a recommendation for ELEANOR GLASSMAN. Mr,
TANNORONE .stated that he answered this letter of recommendation favorably

but he stated that he did not recall the name of this college.

Copies of'this report are being designated to the offices

"".  4ndicated for information purposes.

ENCLOSURES TO NEW YORK: One four-page mimeographed "Memo For File" dated

: © June 18, 19LS, captioned "R - C Coupling Design
For Pulse Amplifiers" bearing the name "S5, MOSKOWITZ
and E. PATAKI",

. -
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THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT — ._‘_{QQK ) - m,‘_.)zﬂ: |
AIFORT MADE AT * Mmﬂ PERIOD FOR WHICH MAD‘ REFORT MADE BY -
NEWARK .| 9/21/50 | 9/1L,22,25/50 JAMES H. HIGDON, JR,
CHARACTER OF CASK
TITLE 1.

VIVIAN GLASSMAN ' ESPIONAGE ~ R

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: b )
- . ADMTNISTRATIVE

RE: ERNEST J. PATAKI - Mimeographed "Memo For File" dated -
6/18/L5, ceptioned "R-C Coupling Design For Pulse Amplifiers®
bearing name “S, MISKOFITZ! and E. PATAKIY was identified by
Mr, DONALD D, GRIEG, Head of the Communications Division,
Federal Telecommunications Laboratories, Inc., Nutley, N. J.

=4 as a memo prepared by PATAKI's immediate supervisor at

- Federal Teleeommunications Laboratories, Inc., SIDNEY MOSKOWITZ,
e GRIEG stated memo contained “general design information and it
S . was material essentially a part of the engineering domain',

’ GRIEG stated memo vas notv classified as restricted by Armed .
Forces at that time and waq;ﬂgﬁéidered "Company Confidential",

RE: ELEANOR GLASSMAN - Mr, BERNARD J. KEIGHER and Mr. RALPH P,
TANNORONE, both of Red Bank, New Jersey, who were ELEANOR
GLASSMAN's supervisors at U, S, Army Signal Corps Engineering
Laboratory, Camp Coles, New Jersey during 1943, "vaguely recalled
her but werec unable to furnish any pertinent information regard-

ing her,
- - RUC -~

DETAILS: RE: ERNEST J. PATAKI

In a search of the effects of ERNEST J, PATaKI at his home,
217 East 1%th Street, New York City, by Agents of the New York Office, a four-
page mimeographed "Memo For File" dated June 18, 1945, which was captioned
"R-C Coupling Design For Pulse /implifiers" which bore the name S, MOSKOWITZ
.. | 6-3531" in the upper right hand corner and the name "E, PATAKI" in the upper
left hand corner, was located,
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. 'SisC, New York Septerber 27, 1950

" Director, ¥BI
//-'" " VIVIAN GLASSIAN

ISFINACT - R . |

w3

e

M
axr
v

b5

Reurtel Auguat 24, 1950, in which you furnishad infcrratien
concerning a conference bsti-esn subject's attorney, Herbert Burstein, and
Assiatant United States Attorney Lane with reference to Classman's testincny
bafora the Faderal Grand Jury. - : .

1%

. It is noted that in this toletyps you sot forth infcrmation that
during this period subject spent ber evoninps in the canpany of ¥ilton
Classzan, her Urother, and Trncat Patski.

- According to the latest informatlion raceived frem your offics,
Vivian Classman upon har recent appsarance bafors ths Grand Jury reportedly
testified relative to her recaiving instructions to contact Farl from an -
- unknown individual whosa dascription she furnished. It was indicated that
she is to appsar bafore tho Fedaral Grand Jury at scme future date in an
effcrt to intsrrcgate har further concerning this zllegedly unknown
individual, - : d :

¢ |

- e Ii is reﬁuested that your office immedistzly advise tha Fursnu
"tha prosent status of the discussions betweon atterney Burstein and Asaistant
United States Attorney lane. - _ :

: In the event it is your opinicn that no further disclosures con-

~Sorning the identity of this individual will Yo forthcoming as a result of
" thess conferences, it Is desired that you furnish your rocommendation

as tc the advisability of conducting an immadiate interview with subject's
‘bretner, ¥ilten Glassman, with whom she apparently discussed her situation
on tha evenings thst she spant in his compsny. Similar recorrendations

are roquasted with regerd to an interview with her sister, Eleancr Classman,
from wham subjaé¥tohtpinnd Parl's address prior to the time she made contact
writh William Porleip.Qloveland, Ohio. It is the Bursau's opinicn that such
interviews sheuldMot'®e delayad fer too long e period of time if it apre ars
doubtful that results will be preduced through the continuad écnferences
. with her attewnay. | 0% pli o ‘ '
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& -] mERORT MADE AT PATE WHEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE RIPORT MADE BY
Baltimore, Kd, 10-4~cn | 9-1¢-CC JOSEFH £, TRAIMCOR ¢ £C
TIMX * . CHARACTER OF CASE -

VIVIAN GLASSHAN ESFICHALS - R

SYNOPSI8 OF FACTS:

Photeosraphs of VIVIAN GLASSHMAN and ERWEST PATAKI
exhibited te WHITTAKER CHAMRERS who was wnable
to identify thess individuals, statiug thal they
were upknown to him,

~ RUS -~

DETAILS: . <

. L} “\ J“
On September 19, 1950, JAY DAVID WHITTAKER CHAMBERS, ‘r‘i‘estmirister,
laryland, self-confessed fermer Soviet espienage courier, upon
ianterview advised that VIVIAN GLAS3MAH and ERNEST PATAKI were
unknown to him and he can furnish no irformation concerning therm.
He viawed phntographs of these two individuals and was unable tn
identifly elther of them.
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Form No. 1
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT HE% YORK, N. Y, BA  FMENS 100-13517
REFORT MADX AT DA'l."EA::I:N PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REFORT MADE BY
Baltimore, ¥d. 10=l=50 | 9=19=50 JOSEPH €, TRATNDR 3 AC
CHARACTER OF CASK )

BYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

" DETAILSy

FPhotographs of VIVIAN GLASSYAN and TRNEST PATAKI
exhibited to WHITTAKFR CiAKBtRS who was unable
to identify these individuals, stating that they
¥ere unknown to him,

= REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO TH OFFICS OF GRIGIN -

On September 19, 1950, JAY DAVID WHITTAKER CHAMBIRS, VWestminster,
¥arylani, self-confessed former Soviet espionaze courier, upon
interview advised that VIVIAN CLASAIAN and FRMZST PATAKI were
unknown to him and he ¢an furnish no information concerning them.
He viewed photographs of these two individuils and was unable to
identify either of them,.

2 ~ Baltimore

3 = Rew York (65-15385

APPROVED AND SPEOIAL AQENT DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
FORWARDED: 1N CHAROR
" COPIES OF THIS REFOKRT
9 = Pureau

AGEKCY TO WHICH LOANED,

* B 8. QUYCANATHT PHIRTING SFFICE 16—69285-1

o‘\‘ e

PEOPERTY OF FBI—THIS CONFIDENTIAL REPORT AND | TS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI AND ARE NOT TO BE PISTRIGUTED OUTSIDE OF




—, i ol il i R A atae s DA . 2 D 2 -

810055000 oMM WO, G4

Offrce Mem89ndum

TO :  Director, FBI DATE: 10/5/50 .
m FROM :  SAC, Philadelphia
AN

v N
".:) SUBIBCT:  VIVIAN GLASSMAN . “
. ESPIONAGE - R -

UNITED Sl%ES GOVERNMENT

4
-
13
.

Re WFO letter 9/20/50.

On 10/2/50, five photographs of RAYMOND ISHAEL PINKSON were shown to
THOMAS L. BLACK who said that he did not recognize the person shown
as anyone he had ever seen.

rwh/rac
65-4398

ec: 2 - WFO (1-100-17304) (1-65-5550) TR
1 - New York (100-23342) : v we
PH File 100-34609 (RAYMOND ISRAEL PINKSON) "‘
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VIVIAN GLASSMAV ESP - R, REBULET SEPT TWENTYSEVEN LAST. DUE TO.

RECENT HOLIDAYS, NO CONFERENCES WERE HELD BY LANE WITH BURSTEIN. -USA
LANE IN CONFERENCE WITH SUBJECT-S ATTORNEY, HERBERT BURSTEIN, TODAY AND
BURSTEIN HAS AGREED TO MAKE GLASSMAN AVAILABLE BEFORE GJ on WEDNVSDAY,

R -..u.---..-__.—-fr- i, m— o o i SRS 48 =

OCT. FOUR. BURSTEIN INQUIRED IF GLASCMAN WOULD BE QUESTIOQNED REGAQDING

PO A S ——

COMMUNIST MEMBERbHIP OR ACTIVITIES BY LANE OR GJ. LANE ASSURED HIM NO
QUESTIONS REGAQDING COMMUNISH WOULD BE ASKED, LAHNE BELIEVES SHE WILL
TESTIFY TO AT LEAST THE FACTS RELATED TO AGENTS. LANE ADVISED HE WISHES
TO PROMOTE -AND ENCOURGE GLASSMAN TO BE A GOVT WITNESS AS HE

BELI"VES THAT SHE HAS KNOWLEDGE OF FACTS WHICH WILL STRENGTHEN THE
GOVT~5 CADE AGAINST WILLIAW ERL. IN PREVIOUS APPEARANCES OF GLASSHAN
BEFORE THE GJ, SHE HAS REFUSED TO TESTIFY AT ALL ON GROUﬂDS THAT IT
MIGHT INCRIMINATE HER. INTERVIZWS WITH MILTON AND gLFAﬂOB GLAbSMAN

. —— ]

-HAVE BEEﬂ_HELD IN ABEYANCE BECAUSE LANE DOES NOT WANT TO ANTAGONIZE
GLASSMAN IN ANY WAY UNTIL HE HAS FULLY PROBED THE EXTENT OF HER
COOPERATION.N E?thFLS T IEDSHE TAKES ITI}é%EEEP OF TESTIFYING
BEFORZ GJ, SHE CAN BE INDUCED TO COOPVRATE FUR NO I TERVILW OF
GLASSMAN— BROTHER OR SISTER 15, THEREFORE, RECOMMENDED AT THIS TIME. '
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T0. ¢ DIRECTOR, FBI PATE:  October 9, 1950 .

ROM ' aAc, BUFFALO y
\ . y
./. SUBJECE:  yIvIAN @ASSKAN, was. -
b ESPIONAGE - R

He: New York letter to Bureau dated 8/25/50.

There are no informants in the buffalo Division who it is
believed, would know the subject. RUC,
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VIVIAN GLASSHAN, was

NEW YORK, NY ' CV. File No. 65-2736
Report Made At: Date Made | Peried Report Made By:
" 8-1,2,4,5,7; ; )
- 1l1.- s 0 DAVID A, WIBLE emh
CLEVELRGI}_;, OHIO 10-11-50 9-6,8;16—i0-50 .
Titles i Character:

ESPIONAGE -~ R

Synopsis:

Details:

LY
Subject, as Mrs. S. %OLDBERG reglstered at Hotel {4/ ~ 1
Regant Cleveland, night of July 22, 1950. Left -
leveland flight 6h2 United Airlines July 23, 1950
leaving Cleveland L:35 PM for New York.

- HRUC =~ A :\-

N

At Clevelond, Ohio: -
N .

Tt vwill be recalled WILLIAM EEL aavised he was
conizcted ¢a July 23, 1950”by the subject who
oifered him instructions and funds to leave the
United States. This was later corroborated by the
subject who advised she came to Cleveland on July
22, 1950 2nd being vnable to contact PERL immediately -
reglotered as \Irc. S. GOJDBERG at the Hotel Regent,
10539 Euclid Ave., Af-<ev contacting PERL on July _
23, 1950, she advized che returned to New York. :

Special Agent WILUZ,M W. STICKLE obtained the

original registration card, number I-9799, for Mrs.

S. GOLDBERG executed on July 22, 1950. This card

was furnished by Room Clerk, Mrs. KATHLEEN REED who
advised she registered ¥rs. S. GOLDBERG and whose s
initials appear as the registering clerk on the card f‘
She also advised that the part of the card which is [/~

8AG
©5~- 5733y | <5 ioroeD -
Copies of this Report "
(?)Bureau (65-59334) —tce bacuenwany | INDEXED - 27
-l New York (65-15385) Mq( q N S _ X0
. |1 Albany (Info) C ooy 14 7050 A
1 Albuquerque (Info) " / ?
1 Baltimore (I?fo) - | A )
1 Boston (Info . e K 2
1 Chicago (Info) R35 AUG 24 ‘%1 - - :_‘:,-"J/\',‘

PROPERTY OF FBI - This confidential report and 1t5\contents are loansd to you

_ by the FBI(an are not to be distributed out31dq/of agency to which loaned,

" '5 }0CT Y3 1950

H)

-




Cv. F. 0.
65-2736

o

(opies Continued:

1 Cincimmati (Info)

1 Denver (Info)

1 Detroit (Info)

1 Houston (Info)

1 Knoxville (Info)

1 Los Angeles (Info)

1l Miami (Info)

1 Minneapolis (Info)

1 Newark (Info) (100-23342)

1 Philadelphia (Info)

1 San Francisco (Info) .

1 Seattle (Info) -

1 St. Louis (Info) (65-1569)

1 Washington Field (Info) :

L Cleveland (1 copy for 65-2726
1 copy for 65-2730)
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handwritten and reads "MRS. S. GOLDBERG, 165 East 33rd St., NYC,
unemployed” was written by the hotel guest and that the notations at
the bottom of the card were written by herself,

The hotel transient ledger reflects Mrs, GOLDBERG had
room Number 605 on July 22, 1950 for which she paid $3.00 in advance.

Mfs. REED advised that no toll calls were placed from
GOLDBERG's, room at the Hotel Regent during her stay.

WALTER D. ADAMS, Supervisor of Telephone Sales, United
Airlines, Cleveland, Ohio, advised SpecialAgent JOHN F. MEETH that a
Mrs, GOLDBERG made a reservation on United Airlines Flight 642, leaving
Cleveland July 23, 1950 at L:35 PM, Eastern Daylight Savings Time,
which Flight was scheduled to arrive at LaGuardia Alrport, New York
City at 6:25 PM, Eastern Daylight Savings Time on July 23, 1950.

According to ADAMS, the reservation for Mrs. GOLDBERG

- - was booked by telephone between 1320 P and 1:40 P¥ on July 23, 1950,

Mrs. GOLDBERG furnished her own transportation to the Airport and
presumably had her ticket since no ticket offices were open downtown
that day. - :

By letter dated August 7, 1950, the Cleveland Office
furnished a photographic copy of the registration card referred to
above and requested that the handwriting hereon be compared with known
handwriting of VIVIAN GLASSMAN. The FBI Laboratory advised a definite
conclusion could not be reached since they had only handprinting
specimens of GLASSMAN in their possession., The Laboratory noted that
there were significant characteristics in the handwriting and handprinting

-and requested additional samples be furnished by the New York Office.

On August 1, 1950, Mrs. RICHARD JENKINS, 666 East 103rd St.,
Cleveland, Ohio, advised Special igent VINCENT R. NAPOLI that the photograph
exhibited to her of VIVIAN GLASSMAN was that of the individual who came to
her door on July 23, 1950 at approximately noon and asked for WILLIAM PERL.-
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Cv. F. 0.
65-2736

Mrs. JENKINS stated that she directed the lady to the door
leading to PERL's apartment, but that the lady made 2 mistake and went to an

apartment in the rear of the house which was occupied by Miss JENNIE KiNDATO

where she further inquired as to whereabouts of PERL's apartment.

On iugust 2, 1950, Miss MAND4TO identified a photograph of
VIVIAN GLASSMAN as being the lady who inquired for PERL's apartment at noon

on July 23, 1950.

. REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO THE OFFICE OF QRIGIN.
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ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

WILLIAN PERL, in reinterviews on iugust L and September 6, 1950,.
failed to provide any additional information concerning VIVIaN GLASSMAN.

MICHAEL"SIDOROVICH, in interview on August 2, 1950, failed
to identify a photograph of VIVIAN GLASSHAN and stated that he had never
heard the name VIVIAN GL.SSwaN

. ANNEXSIDOROVICH, in interview on August 7, 1950, failed to
identify a photograph of VIVIAN GLASSKAN, and stated that she had never heard
the name VIVIAN GLASSHaN.

i Confidential Informants T-1 and T-2, of known reliability,
falled to effect identification of VIVIAN GLASSHIN, ROB?RT SEIDMAN or ERNEST
PATAKI from photographs exhibited to them,
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Reference:

. . INFORM.NT PiGE 4

o

T-1
(For additional protection)byé = l

T-2 |I!IIIII| '
For additional protection) ‘ 7&

Copies of this report are being forwarded to all field
offices having investigation in this case and related
cases arising from the JULIUS ROSENBERG investigation.

New York teletype dated August L, 1950
New York le tter dated august 25, 1950

Report of Special fgent JOHN B. O'DONOGHUE
dated jugust 8, 1950 at Cleveland, Ohioc.
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Title:
VIVIAN GLASSHAN, was

Character:

ESPIONACE - R

Synopsis:

Details:

. United S.ates.

Subject, as Mrs, S. GOLDBERG, registered at Hotel
Regent, Cleveland, night of July 22, 1950, Left .
leveland flight 6L2 United Airlines July 23, 1950

leaving Cleveland L:35 PM for New York.

- RUC =

At flaverand, Ohio:

Tt wild be recalled WILLIAM PERL acvised he was
coniectea ¢n July 23, 1950 by the subject who

oiferea him instroctions and funds to leave the

This was later corroborated by the
subject who advised she came to Cleveland on July

22, 1950 and being vioble to contact PERL immediately
registered as \rs. S, COIDEERG at the Hotel Regent,
10539 Euclid ave. Af=er contacting PERL on July

23, 1950, she advired che returned to New York.

- Special Agent WILTTAY W. STICKLE obtained the
original registration card, number I-9799, for Mrs.
S. GOLDBEERG executed on July 22, 1950. This card
was furnished by Room Clerk, Mrs. KATHLEEN REED who
advised she registered Mrs. 3. GOLDBERG and whose
initials appear as the registering clerk on the card.
She also advised that the part of the card which is
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VIVIAN GLASSMAN, Was.

CHARACTER OF CASE

ESPIONAGE -~ R

SYNOPSIS OF PACTS:

DETAILS:

R35 Aug 2%19"8;&3.&1\? signed a Wa%ver of Seareh of his residen.ce on Cayuga

ALFRED EPAMINONDAS SAPANT, Ithaca, ¥. Y. advieed that he /
met subject through JOEL BARR, who was the boyfriend of
the subject about 194k, During first part of interview
with SARANT, deepite the fact that the subject went on
canoe trips for two weeks in 1944 and 1945 with he ond
BARR and Mrs. SARANT,  SARANT denied knowing subjectts last
name. Photographs of subject on cance trip wers located
in SAPANT'S effects. Subject's name, address and phone
number were located in SARANT'S Bates List Finder. SARANT
after talking with his wife advised that he recalled sub—
Ject!s last name and that he had received money orders to
pay the rent for Apartment 61, 65 Morton St., NYC, which
apartment SARANT maintained in his name from 1946 to Jan.
1950, Mrs. LOUISE SARANT identified a photograph of sube
Ject ae VIVIAN GLASSMAN and stated that she had once
been the girlfriend of JOZL BARK, Subject ascertained to
have sent money order to SARANT 8/8/4% for $45.00,

- RUC -

e~
3

AT ITHACA, YEW YORK

Speclal Agent PETER F, MAXSON and the writer interviewed ALFRTD
EPAMIYONDASNGARANT July 19, 20, 21, 22, 2k and 25, 1950, During
the courge of this interview SARANT furnished the following in-
formation concerning the subject,

e I
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Helghts BRoad, Ithace, New York on July 19, 1950 and a search of his residence
rroduced a box of pictures {f canoe trips., Some of these photogranhs were of a
woman, the subject and JO ARR, a personal friend of SARANT, SARANT stated that
these photographs were taken on & cance trip in the Fulton chain of lakes in New
York State in 1944, He advised that the woman'!s name was VIVIAN, but claimed

that he did not know her last name and that ehe was a friend of JOEL BARR. SARART
denled knowlrng enything about her background diepite the fact that ehe was on a
canoe trip with him for two weeks.

Aleo located among SARANT!S effects were photographs of a canoe trip, which he

- stated were taken in 1945, These photographs inciuded pictures of VIVIAN, SARANT

and hie wife, and JOEL BARR. SARANT continued to deny that he kmew her last
name or knew an:,rthing concerning her background. EHowever, he stated that his
wife, LOUISE, mignt knew her last name as ehe, LOUISE: , was on the 1945
canoe trip with him and BARR and VIVIAN, He recalled that VIVIAN attended the
musicales held at his apartment, 6I, at 65 Morton Street Few York City, durirng
his resid.ency there,

Subsequently on July 22, 1950 SARANT volunteered the information that he had dies-
cusced the recelpt of rent payments for Apartment 6I, 65 Morton Street of New
York City, with his wife, and that he now recollected that he did receive a money
order from VIVIAN GL.&BSMAB for thies epartment, He stated that his wife had re-
called VIVIAN'S lact name as GLASSMAN, but he continued to deny that he knew any-
thing concerning her 'oackground

A Bates List Finder was located in the home of the sub_ject by Specizl Agent PAUL
R, BIBLER, 1in the search conducted at his home orn the evening of July 19, 1950

and the morning of July 20, 1950, The name GLASSMAN, 343 East Bth Street, New
York 9, AL 4-B658; Office, DI 2-0540, war listed in this Bates Finder, The subject
stated that this individusnl was identical with VIVIAN GIAS‘-‘MAN

ALIFED\SABANT adviged that he reeided at Apartment 6I, 65 Morton Street, New York
City from October 1943 until about September 1946, He stated that at the time
he decided to move from this apartment hie friend, JOEL BARR, acked him if he,
BARR, could take over the apartment. BSARANT stated that it was his understanding
that either JOEL BARR, 0f WILLIAIWPE’BL would use the apartment and that 'because of

l
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Fl

the housing situation in Few York City at the time, 1t was agreced that SARANT
would maintain the apartment in his name and that BARR or whoever was using the
apartment would forward the money for the payment of the rent to him in Ithaca
and he in turn would pay the rent for this apartment. SARANT stated that to the
best of his knowledge the only persone who ever sent him money for this apartment
were JOEL BARR, WILLIAM PERL and VIVIAN GLASSMAN. Ee stated that the money was
always forwarded to him by money order with one cxception when someong either of
the above three persone, paid him a lump sum of money in cash personally for five
or six months, '

SARANT stated in connection with his meeting of the subject, that undoubtedly JOEL
BAKR must have known her for several months prior to their canoce trip in the sum-
mer of 1944, and that undoudbtedly he, SARANT, must have met her about the time

of this canoe trip. However, ho was uncertain of the date of his first meeting with
. the subject.

SARANT stated that he had a vague recollection of JOEL BARR telling about meeting
the subject at some summer reeort, but he could not recall the facts, SARANT
denied that he knew the subject!s placo of employment, but thought he vaguely
romembered her being a student and etudying for social work, He also remembered
that the subject accompanied them on several hiking trips. SARANT stated that to
the best of his knowledge, the subject was not a mermber of the Communist Party and
never knew of her working for the United States Signal Corp at Ft. Monmouth, New
Jersey. SARANT stated that he remembered that the subject lived on the east side
of New York City, downtown, and believed that it was on East 8th Street. It was
rointed out to SARANT that her addross wae licted in his Bates List Finder as
343 East 8th Street, and he stated that he belioved that this wae her correct
address, SARANT remembered that he was at the subject'e home only once and recalled
that GLASSMAN'S mother and a sister or two lived with her, He deniod that he
could remember anything about the physical setup of the apartment or on what floor
it was located. In regard to SARANT'!S vieit to GLASSMAN'S apartment he was quite
sure he was eingle at the time and as he recalled, GLASSMAN'S family was present
when he went there. According to SARANT he went there to see tho subject because
he was upset about a girl named, GLADYS*MIEEB, whom he thought he was in love
with and who at that time was giving him the "cold shoulder™, (Thie would probadly
have been eome time between Octobor 1, 1943, which is the date he moved to 65 Mor-
ton Street, New York City, and July 6, 1945, the date he was married.) SARANT

could not explain why hg_went to see the subject about this matter.
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BARANT denied that he knew that JOEL BARR was married to GLASSMAN or that they
ever lived together or that the subject had a Leica camera. SARANT stated that
the subdect never came to Ithaca, Mew York to seo either he or his wife, .He )
statad/that he was in New York City in November 1946 to attend a concert given by
BETTY/SANDERS, a friend of his wife, at Timee Hall on Bast 43rd Street, New York
City and that he might have seen the subject there at that time,

Special Agente PAUL R. BIBLER and PLTER G. ROTE, JR. interviowed Mrs, LOUISH
SARANT concerning the subjoct and sho furniskod the followlng informationm.

gho readlly identified s photograph of the subject and stated that ehe hzad once
been JOEL BARR'S girlfriend and bhad accompanied BARH and the SARANIS on a canoe
trip in 1945, Mrs. SARANT stated that even though she had secn the subject quite
often she did not consider her to be a particularly close friend and that she had
not seen her since she left New York in 1946, Mrs, SARANT stated that the eub~
Joct had visited Ithaca, New York on only one occasion to the best of her know-
ledge and thie was in the Fall of 1945 at the conclusion of the aforementioned
canoe trip. Mre. SARANT stated that 1t was her recollection that JOEL BARR and
VIVIAN GLASSMAY "broke up" sometime in 1946. She stated that the subject resided
with her mother, but that she did not know her addrese in New York City. She
aleo etated that che hed no reason to believe that VIVIAN GLASSMAN was acquainted
with JULIUS ROSENBEIRG.

The only other thing that Mrs., SARANT could recall concerning the subjoct wes
that the subject was a Bocial Worker, but thatshe did not know by whom the sub~

Ject was employed.

Aibany Confidential Informant ™1, of known reliability, checked his records and
sdvised that the following money order was sent to ALFRED SARANT at Ithaca, New
York as the Payce on the following date: .

Date Amount Money Order Yo, Renitter Station
8/8/us $45.00 588487 VIVIAN GLASSMAN Church §t. (NYC)

- REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN -~

LTI I
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ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

During the course of the search of the subject!s home, a box of miscellaneous
papers was found, and among these papere was located a letter dated June 27, 1945
as follows:

165 Morton Street
¥ew York, 14, New York

Yavy Department : Re: File No. A 13-(3)(6604)
Bureau of Ships _
Washington, 25, D.C. ) Attention: MR, J.M.FLUKE

Gentlemen:

This 15 in reply to your letter of June 8, 1945, re-
questing clarification of several points concerning the theory of our
suggeeted method for voice transmiselon over a beam of light.

We have made a number of fundamental experiments, proving to our
complete eatisfaction, the practicability of our system. As stated in our
original letter to you dated March 19, 1945, we have boen unadble to secure
neceseary laboratory and model makinz equipment. With Navy Dept. sponsor—
ehip, we will be able to proceed at once, with the development of this
model.

The experiments referred to in the above paragraph, and our analysie,..
centered about a determination of the modulation index obtelnable with an
avdio power input of approximately 10 watts. As a result of thesc experiments,
we have concluded that it will be possible to secure a modulation index of 2
or greater. Our uniqpe drives, plue the use of the finest possible gratings
will insure a gubstantial frequency deviation from the carrier.
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Regarding your observations concerning frequency ehifts of light-transmibted'__

signals, we belleve noise from this source will be relatively negligible, These
ehifts, to bo eignificant, would have to be of the order of magnitude of the

" deviation vroduced by the audio eignals, and with the modulation index contermplated,

this does not seem likely to be a serious problem,
In conclusion, we wieh to emphasize our sincere desire as citigens and
experienced, graduate ongineers, to devote our energy to the successful com~

pletion of this project, which we are sure will give our country a valuable war
weapon,

Very truly yours,

(egd) Alfred Sarant

Alfred Sarant
AS/ve"
1t slionld ‘bo notod thot the Ifltials Pvg" nmay refer to VIVIAN GLLSSIANY,
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INFORMANT PAGE

Confidential Informant T-1 is *It}mca, New York,
7 : :

REFERENCE: Report of SA RICHARD T, ERADSKY dated 7/50 at New York City,
entitled "VIVIAN CLASSMAN, Was., Vivid*Glassman, Vivian.( lassmen,

¥rs. S/‘Goldbere.™
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VIVIAN GLASSMAN, Was,

| syNoPsis oF FacTs:

LY —

"DETAILS:

- EPAMINONDAS SARANT July 19, 20, 21, 22, 2k and 25, 1950,
. the course of this interview SARANT furni

ALFRED EPAMINONDAS SARANT, Ithaca, N, Y. advised that he
met subject through JOEL BARR, who was the boyfriend of
the subject about 1944, During first part of interview
with SARANT, despite the fact that the subject went on
canoe trips for two weeks in 1944 and 1945 with he and -
BARR and Mrs, SARANT, SARANT denied knowing subjectts last .
name. Photographs of subject on canoe trip werd located
in SARANT!S effecte. Subject'!s name, adiress and phone
number were located in SARANT!S Bates List Pinder. SARANT
after talking with his wife advised that he recalled sub~
Jectls last name and that he had received money orders to
pay the rent for Apartment 6I, 65 Morton St., NYO, which
apartment SARANT maintained in hie name from 1946 to Jan.
1950. Mrs. LOUISE SARAYT identified a Photograph of sub-
Ject as VIVIAN GLASSMAN and stated that she had once
been the girifriend of JOEL FARR, Subject ascertained to

~ bave sent money order to SARANT 8/8/49 for $45.00,

= RUC ~

AT ITHACA, NEY YOREK

Speclal Agent PETER P, MAXSON and the writer interviewed ALFRED
During
shed the following in-
formation concerning the subject, : : . oo

. SARANT signed a Waiver of Seareh of his residence on Cayuga

AFFROVED AND
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Oﬂice Memo

7%4&5%?72 e UNITED ST&S GOVERNMENT

FROM 1 SAC, New York

SUBJECT: VIVIAN GLASSMAN | I) N

ESPICNAGE - R \/%///

(Bufile 65-5933k) 1
\

Recenit conferences held by Chief Assistant United States Attorney, -
Southern District of New York, MYLES J. LANE, with HERBERT BURSTEIN, subjectts
attorney, have resulted negatively -in that subject has not been induced
to appear before the Grand Jury as desired by LANE. /

Rebulet 9/27/50 and NY tel 10/2/50.

LANE has been directing his Grend Jury examinationg of witnesses
tovard developing information which would connect WILLIAMW/FERL, who was
requested to leave the United States for Mexico, with the ROSENBERG
Espionage ring. LANE has considered that while PERL has admitted to Bureau
agents and before the Grand Jury details of GLASSIAN'S visit to him at
Cleveland, Ohio, and that GLASS!AN has previously given the same information
to Bureau agents, it would carry greater weight at the trial if this
testimony would be given by GLASSMAN herself.,

In recent aprearances be YTILIAY PERL and
MICHAEL-GIICROVICH
and LANE has stated in substance that he believes that these denials might
be proven material to the espionage investigation but that proceeding against
PYRL and SIDOROVICH for Perjury prior to the disposition of the ROSINBERG,

CREENGLASS and SOBXLL Cases under the Conspiracy to Commit Espionage Statute

might weaken the latter cese by a premature disclosure of certain evidence
w,ﬁm Zspionage ramiiications.

A superseding indictment in the Southern District of New York,
charging Conspiracy to Commit x.sp:.onage, was returned on October 10, 1950 C
against the RCSENBERGS, DAVID GREFNGLASS and MORTQN SOBELL, but WILLIAYM
PERL and MICHAEL SIDCROVICH were not included in the indictment. Accordingly,
LANE has not made a decision on the point of the evidence necessary to show
the materiality of the alleged perjury of PERL and SIDORCVICH and does not
plan to move against PERL and SIDOROVICH for Perjury until dJ.SpOSltlon
has been made of the ROSENBERGS, GREEIGLASS and SOBELL. ’
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Letter to Director
NY 65-15385

LANE has also advised that considering GLASSLANS continuing
delaying tactics, that he plans no further negotiations with her attorney
and that he has informed BURSTEIN that the Federal Bureau of Inves \.:Lgatwon
will resume investization in view of her refusal to cooperate.

It is, therefore, conteaplated that in accordance with the
Burzau's opinion that interviews iwith subject's brother, MILTON amd her
sister, ZLEANOR, be not delayed for too long a period of time if it
appears doubtful that resulis will be produced through continued
conferences of LANE with subject's attorney, that VILTON and ELEANCR
GLASSHAN will be interviewed by the New York Office and appointments will

.be made to do so.
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SAC, Yew York _ felerer 27, 195G
Dircctor, FBI ' | \

O :
VIVIAE CLASSVAN . . '

TAPICHACE - R

You ar authcorizad to fiurnish to the Unitad States !fitorney fer
his infermation a copy of the recert of Sprcial Apent Jeiin 7. Yahenzy dated
Cctober 17, 1950, at Albany, New York. - - - , s
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sssistant Attorney. Cemeral Jomsg . Yeinerney
i

PR . Directq:_t"), FBI

. YITIEN GLATSYAN -
A wenynm ~ R

. mare 13 bainy transnittnd larawith a copy cf the rarort cf
Sracial Agent Jehn D. rheney dated Octewar 17, 1050, at Alhany, lew
York,, walch sats forth informaticn furnighed concarning tne subjact by

Alfrzd; Z. farent.
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A review indicates Bufile 65-59334 serial 86 is a 1 page
Internal Memo, cdated 10-25-50, identical to Bufile 65-58236 sgerial
560. The enclosure to Bufile 65-59334 serial 86 (photo of Vivian
Glassman)} was incorrectly presumed and is now being processed for
disclosure. .
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Oﬁice Memarg»’dz&m e UNITED sm‘g GOVERNMENT

TO % IRECTOR, FBI ] DATE: November 8, 1950
FROM MC, B(OSTON |
I

“y

SUBJECT: VIVIAN GLASSMAN, was., "Vivie" Glassman,
Viviarl-Glassmen, Mrs. S ‘Goldberg
ESFIONAGE - R

Re Washington Field letter to Bureau dated October 23, 1950 in the
above titled case. '

There is being enclosed to the Springfield Division a copy of Washington
letter dated October 23, 1950, and a copy of the report of SA RICHARD T.
HRADSKY dated September 7, 1950 at New York, New York in captioned case.

47:L
The Sorinefield Office is requested to conduct appropriate interview
ﬁthb as suggested in the referenced letter of the
Washington Field dated October 23, 1950 in capticned case. b7&
REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO OFFICE OF ORIGIN
RWD s1m
65-3394
cc New York
Springfield, (Encs.)
Illinois
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WASHINGTON FROM NEW YORK 36 A S 4-17 P

}IfCTOR_ DEFERRED

rf

VIVIAN"GLASSMAN, WAS, ESP DASH.R. PERSONNEL DEPT., UNITED SERVICE

FOR NEW AMERICANS, SUBJECTS EMPLGYBR, ADVISED THAT SUBJECTS
SERVICES WILL BE TERMINATED ON NOVEMBER THIRTIETH, INSTANT, DUE TO
A GENERAL REDUCTION IN FORCE OF THIS ORGANIZATION, G/ é?‘
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